Dectsion No. 223190

Bm‘ORE TEE P.A.'EL'RO.'AD COILIISSION 0F TEE STATE 0F CALITOZNIA

In the Metter of "he ADDPLL cati.on of

RENBOT POWER, COMPANY ,
tor an order suth orizing e issuance )  Application No. 16252
of stock and bonds. ' '

. '.;: ,', "7-‘:\' -
J /'I)r\
BY THE COMES.LOX

THTRD SUPPLEENTAL ORDER

The Commission by Decision No. 22188, dated liaxck 10, 1930,
a5 emended, authorized Sendow Power Company vo issue znd sell, on or
- before ierehr 3L, 1931, &t not less than 95 percent of vheir face vé.lue
plus accrued interest, $50,000.00 or firteen yeox zix vercent fixst
nortgage vonds Toxr the purpose of finencing the cost of Lts proposed
dem end hydroeleciric gemerating plent, provided thet no proceeds be
expended for suda purpose wntil the compeny hes filed with the Commis-
sion detailed stetements showing its proposed expendi‘:ures'and. hes
received from the Commission a supplementel order authorizing the use
of the proceeds. |
The EBenbow Power Compeny on November L7tk filed & supplemen~
tal petition 4in this matter fIn vhich 1% sudbmits I1Uz estinete of the
cost of itc proposed dam and hydroclectric plant 2t $50,575.50, segre-
gated es follows: |
Cofferdam and PULPITZeseses.-01,000.00
G’avel L R X FE X AN XN RN NN NN NN ¥R 3,900.00
S&nd Y YT XY RERENNNNEZNNN X ¥ N ¥ J 2,000.00
Cement LR N N NN NN NN KX N NN XN 10,312-50
Vixing and placing ceeeeceess 1,950.00
Fom X R F Y XY FE XX NNNNENZNJNJNJ J 9,125.00
Steel *h s PrasFrapeassamee - 4:,000.00
Txcavetion rock ceecescce.. 2,250.00
Eartb. L XN EXE XN L L KX N XN LYY N ] 500.00
FJ.&Sh BOALAS esvosvsscccaces 2 800.00
Teinter S2TC sevsscsrecccce l 215.00

- Zydroeleciric plant complete 9 500 00
Enginwring‘----.-...--.-o- 2 023000

————l———————

POTALeensneasens $50,575.50

l-




The Engineeéinginepartment of the Commissiox has exsmined
the compary's estimated cosé of 4%z proposed dam and hydroeloct:ic
nlant end ié 02 the opinion that tae ;ompany's project can de con-
stiucted at & cozt of not ezcoeding”applicanfts estimate.

Applicant reports that 1t has sold 7bcf§59;000,00 of bonds
et par. It easks permiscion to wse the bond proceeds %o pay':o: its
proposed dem and hydroelectric plext. The Commissior has con~
sidered applicant'e supplemental petition and is of the Qpinion that
vhe compeny should dbe permitted o use the proceeds obtzined Irom the
sele of the aforesaid £50,000.00 of bonds, or such.pért'thereor/as
mey be necessary, to pay the cost of constructing the proposed dem
ané hydroe;ectric plant, referred U0 in vhis proceeding, there:dre,‘

IT IS ZERIBY ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 22188,
dated ilarcnh 10, 1930 be, end tae same is heredy, amended so as to
permi¥ Bendow Power Company to use the proceceds obtairned Ironm the sale
0% %the aforesaild £50,000.00 of bonds, or such part thereol as xay ve
nececsary, to vay the cost of comstructing the proposed dem emd hydro-
electric plant, referred to in this proceedizg.

IT IS HERSSY FURTEER ORDERED that the omder in Decision
No. 2218¢, dated March 10, 1930, as emended, shall remaim iz 1l force
and effect, except as modiffed dy this Thizd Supplemontal.Oréer.

| DATED at Sex Fremeis co, Californie, thislsézzzggy,o:
November, 1930. EEREERCE

© CommMssioners




